North Carolina hunting license or be licensed exempt as provided in G.S. 113-276 at the time of 14 

purchase. The Commission may retain from the proceeds of the raffle the actual costs of 15 

administering the raffle for a resident Elk Permit, not to exceed twenty-five thousand dollars 16 

($25,000). The Commission shall deposit the remaining proceeds from the raffle in the Wildlife 17 

Resources Fund created under G.S. 143-250 to be used for the conservation and management of 18 

elk. 19 

SECTION 1.(c)  Auction. – Notwithstanding Article 3 of Chapter 143 of the General 20